

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18706/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2006 in SA No. 929/1980 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMA SHANKAR TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN SINGH (D) LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nalin Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.T.N.Singh, Advocate, takes notice on behalf of the caveator.

Reply affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

Meanwhile, status quo as to possession shall be maintained.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar