

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18706/2006

RAMA SHANKAR TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH NARAIN SINGH (D) LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Regarding the unserved respondents, the petitioner has not filed the affidavit regarding proof of dasti service, in spite of time granted.

There is no representation also.

However, the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file affidavit regarding proof of service, failing which, process will be issued for non-prosecution as against the unserved respondents.

Call on 12.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

rd